
2188 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 10 

OTAGO (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 5) 
~INISTRY OF VVORKS 

274 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price $9. 

THE PARLIA~ENT OF NEVV ZEALAND AND 
PARLIAMENT HOUSE 

Prepared by H. N. DOLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of 
Representatives and Clerk of Parliament 

This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in 
an easy to' read manner, cDvering the structure, pDwers, 
functiDns, and prDcedure of Parliament. One Df the illustra­
tiDns is an impressive photDgraph of the Dpening Df Parlia­
ment by Her ~ajesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954. 

Price 20c. 

PASTORAL AUSTRALIA 
(Geographic RegiDns Df Austra1i'a NO'. 6) 

By K. VV. ROBINSON 
32 pages. Price 20c. 

PERSONAL INJURY 
A CO'MMENTARY O'N THE REPO'RT O'F urn RO'YAL CO'MMISSION 
O'F INQUIRY INTO' CO'MPENSATION FOR PERSONAL INJURY IN 

NEW ZEALAND 
(Parliamentary Paper, 1969) 

176 pages. Price $1.15. 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES 
203 pages. Price $3. 

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEVV ZEALAND 
A cDmprehensive guide to' prDfessiDnal grDwers, students, 

and hDme gardeners. 
704 pages, heavily illustrated. Price $5.60. 

PO~PALLIER 

THE HOUSE AND THE ~ISSION 
CDmpiled by J. R. CoLE 

Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library. 
44 pages, illustrated. Price 25c. 

PO~PALLIER-GUIDE TO THE HOUSE 
Compiled by R. ~. RO'SS 

41 pages. 

40 pages. 

POND AND STREA~ 
By ARTHUR TORRIE 

Price 45c. 

Price 20c. 

POPULATION AND LICENSED ~OTOR VEHICLE 
ESTI~ATES 1966-86 
~inistry Df VV orks 

52 pages. Price $1.25. 

PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICE OF ANI~AL NUTRITION 
By I. E. CooP 

128 pages. Price $1.75. 

REGIONAL DEVELOP~ENT IN NEVV ZEALAND 
237 pages. Price $3. 

RE~INDERS 

AN AID TO' READERS AND VVRITERS 
Being lists Df words which, by their similarity in prDnuncia­

tiDn Dr through commDn usage, may be easily misspelt, with 
some nDtes Dn hDW to' divide words. 

64 pages. Price 20c. 

RIVER CONTROL AND DRAINAGE IN 
NEVV ZEALAND 
By A. R. ACHESON 

292 pages, illustrated. 

48 pages. 

THE ROAD TO ANKARA 
By S. C. GEO'RGE 

Price $9. 

Price 20c. 

THE ROCK POOL 
By ARTHUR TO'RRIE 

40 pages, illustrated. Price 20c. 

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE RANGES VVEST OF 
HA VVKE'S BAY 

CDmpiled by N. L. EWER, HDnorary FDrest Ranger, New 
Zealand FDrest Service. 

54 pages, illustrated. Price 35c. 

ROUTE GUIDE TO THETARARUA STATE FOREST 
PARK 

34 pages. Price 40c. 

RURAL LAND AD~INISTRATION IN NEVV ZEALAND 
Edited by J. BRUCE BROWN 

130 pages. Price $2. 

RUGBY 
A guide book for players and cDaches. 
32 pages, illustrated. Price 30c. 

136 pages. 

SAFETY IN S~ALL CRAFT 
Revised, 1968 

~arine Department 
Price $1.20. 

SALARY AND VV AGE-FIXING PROCEDURES IN THE 
NEVV ZEALAND STATE SERVICES 

REPO'RT O'F ROYAL CO'MMISSION OF INQUIRY, 1968 
228 pages. Price $3. 

SA~UEL BUTLER 
AT 

~ESOPOTA~IA 

By PETER BROMLEY ~ALlNG 
66 pages, illustrated. 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICE 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

~ISCELLANEOUS-

Animal Remedies: NDtice .... 
CustDms Tariff: N Dtices 
EducatiDn Act: NDtices 
ExhibitiDns Act: NDtice 

Price 75c. 

Page 
279 

251 

276 

250 

277 

271 
270,274 

263 
258 

Industrial CDnciliatiDn and Arbitration Act: N Dtices 267 
Land Distriets, Land Reserved, RevDked, etc. 
LDcal AuthDrities LDans Act: N Dtice 
MaDri Affairs Act: NDtices 
MaDri Land CDurt Fixtures: NDtice 
Public VVDrks Act: NDtices 
RegulatiDns Act: NDtice 
Reserve Bank: Statements 
Schedule of CDntracts: NDtice 
Standards Act: NDtice 
Tariff and DevelDpment BDard Act: NDtice 
Tariff and Development BDard: NDtices 
Traffic RegulatiDns: Notice 
Wildlife Act: NDtice 

258,266,268 
267 
266 
265 

253,264 
269 
268 
269 
268 
268 
267 
267 
259 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND VVARRANTS 249-250 

Price 25c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEAI,AND~1973 


