OTAGO (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 5) MINISTRY OF WORKS

274 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket.

Price \$9.

THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND PARLIAMENT HOUSE

Prepared by H. N. DOLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of Representatives and Clerk of Parliament

This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in an easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, functions, and procedure of Parliament. One of the illustrations is an impressive photograph of the opening of Parliament by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954.

Price 20c.

PASTORAL AUSTRALIA

(Geographic Regions of Australia No. 6) By K. W. Robinson

32 pages.

Price 20c.

PERSONAL INJURY

A COMMENTARY ON THE REPORT OF THE ROYAL COMMISSION OF INQUIRY INTO COMPENSATION FOR PERSONAL INJURY IN NEW ZEALAND

(Parliamentary Paper, 1969)

176 pages.

Price \$1.15.

PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES 203 pages. Price \$3.

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND

A comprehensive guide to professional growers, students, and home gardeners.

704 pages, heavily illustrated.

Price \$5.60.

POMPALLIER

THE HOUSE AND THE MISSION

Compiled by J. R. COLE

Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library.
44 pages, illustrated. Price 25c.

POMPALLIER—GUIDE TO THE HOUSE Compiled by R. M. Ross

41 pages.

POND AND STREAM

By Arthur Torrie

40 pages. Price 20c.

POPULATION AND LICENSED MOTOR VEHICLE ESTIMATES 1966-86

Ministry of Works

52 pages.

Price \$1.25.

Price 45c.

PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICE OF ANIMAL NUTRITION
By I. E. Coop

128 pages.

Price \$1.75.

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT IN NEW ZEALAND 237 pages. Price \$3.

REMINDERS

AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS

Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words.

64 pages.

Price 20c.

RIVER CONTROL AND DRAINAGE IN NEW ZEALAND

By A. R. ACHESON

292 pages, illustrated. Price \$9.

THE ROAD TO ANKARA

By S. C. GEORGE

Price 20c.

THE ROCK POOL By ARTHUR TORRIE

40 pages, illustrated.

Price 20c.

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE RANGES WEST OF HAWKE'S BAY

Compiled by N. L. ELDER, Honorary Forest Ranger, New Zealand Forest Service.

54 pages, illustrated.

Price 35c.

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE TARARUA STATE FOREST PARK

34 pages.

Price 40c

RURAL LAND ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND Edited by J. Bruce Brown

130 pages.

Price \$2.

RUGBY

A guide book for players and coaches.

32 pages, illustrated.

Price 30c.

SAFETY IN SMALL CRAFT Revised, 1968

Marine Department

136 pages.

Price \$1.20.

SALARY AND WAGE-FIXING PROCEDURES IN THE NEW ZEALAND STATE SERVICES

REPORT OF ROYAL COMMISSION OF INQUIRY, 1968
228 pages. Price \$3.

SAMUEL BUTLER AT

MESOPOTAMIA

By PETER BROMLEY MALING

66 pages, illustrated.

Price 75c.

CONTENTS

		Page
ADVERTISEMENTS		279
APPOINTMENTS		251
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES		276
DEFENCE NOTICE		250
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES	}	277
MISCELLANEOUS—		
Animal Remedies: Notice		271
Customs Tariff: Notices	*****	270, 274
Education Act: Notices		263
Exhibitions Act: Notice		258
Industrial Conciliation and	Arbitration Act	: Notices 267
Land Districts, Land Reserve	ed, Revoked, etc	258, 266, 268
Local Authorities Loans Act	t: Notice	267
Maori Affairs Act: Notices		266
Maori Land Court Fixtures:	: Notice	265
Public Works Act: Notices		253, 264
Regulations Act: Notice		269
Reserve Bank: Statements		268
Schedule of Contracts: Notice	ce	269
Standards Act: Notice		268
Tariff and Development Boa	ard Act: Notice	268
Tariff and Development Boa	rd: Notices	267
Traffic Regulations: Notice		267
Wildlife Act: Notice		259
PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COU	UNCIL, AND WARR	ANTS 249-250

Ŧ

48 pages.